Alabama law.
07/04
HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Home Builders Licensure Board

RULENO. & TITLE: 465-X-4-.04 Fees

INTENDED ACTION: Amend rule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Increase the annual license fee for active and inactive Heenses.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

All interested parties may submit data, views or arguments respecting the proposed
amendment by mail or in person for the 35 day period beginning March 31, 2015, Persons
wishing to submit data, views or arguments orally should contact the Board’s Executive
Director between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM, Monday through Friday, exclading

State holidays, at 334-242-2230, to set up an appeintment for such oral presentations. Mail
should be addressed as follows:

Mr. J. R, Carden, Jr,
Executive Director

P.O. Box 303605
Montgomery, AL 36130-3605

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: May 5, 2015

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Mr. J. R. Carden, Jr.
Executive Director
P.0O. Box 303605
Montgomery, AL 36130-3605
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Carden, Jr.
Execuuve Director




